

SLP(C)No. 6210 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 5

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6210/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in CMWP 55216/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SATENDRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/09/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.M.Suri, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent No.3Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent Nos.1 Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

& 2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master